
F) lc--

EqUI d=
Equitar Small Finance Bank

SN/JK/049/SECDRPT0301722/Feb'25

1. Mr.Kanthan,
S/o.Subramani,
No.79 Main Colony Street
Arani palavakkam, Arani,
Chennai, Tamilnadu - 601101.

2. Mrs.Prifa.K,
Wo.lGnthan,
No.79 Main Colony Street,
Arani pala\akkam, Arani,
Chennai, Tamilnadu - 601101

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI AcL,2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.7,72,691/- as on 27-04-2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002, with further

interest from 28-04-2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.75,67,6671- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from Mr.Kanthan,

(Borrower), Mrs.Priya.K (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.6,7&500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.67,850/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty
Only)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floor, Phase ll, Sp€n(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, anna salai, chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia '600 m2

3993592
T: +9144 4299 5000 | F:+91,144299 5050 | @rporateoequitas.in I www.equitaebank.com jlollFre: 18OO 1031222 | CIN No:155191TN1993P1C02528o

E BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

AllthatPieceandparceloflandandbuildingcomprisedinold.S.No.30part,New.S.No.30/16,aSper

patta No.99, with an extent of 1507 Sq,ft, situated at Palavakkam Villaqe' Gummidipoondi Taluk'

Thiruvallur District and bounded on :

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Jalendiraan Plot;

: Mottawal E.Munusamy Plot;

: Road;

: Road;

: 1507 Sq.Ft;

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Arani and Regiskation District of chennai North'

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth. both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto'

FordetailedtermsandconditionsoftheE-Auctionsale,pleaserefertothelinkprovidedin

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions com'

Authorized officer,

M/s.Equitas mall Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 05-02-2025



EqUI d=
Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE I{OTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Fnance Bank Umited, by the Authorized ofncer of
the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and 'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through
online auction.

Borrower/9 & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Kanthan,
S/o.Subramani,
No.79 Main Colony Street,
Arani pala\rakkam, Arani,
Chennai, Tamilnadu - 601101.

2. Mrs.Priya.K,

ryo.lGnthan,
No.79 Main Colony Street,
Arani palavakkam, Ardni,
Chennai, Tamilnadu - 601101.

Loan Account No:- SECDRPT03o1722

claim Amount Due Rs.7,72,691/- as on

27-0+2022 with further interest from
28-04-2022 with monthly rest dlarges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.15,67,667- as

on 3G01-2025).

All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised

in Old.S.No.30 part,New.S.No.30/16 as per patta No.99

with an extent of 1507 Sq.ft,situated at Palavakkam

Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District and

bounded on:

North by : lalendiraan Ploq

South by : Mottawal E.Munusamy Plot;

East by : Road;

West by : Road;

Measurement : 1507 sq.Ft;

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Arani
and Regisuation District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earur, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.oo AM to 12.30 PM

Date &Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to O6-03-2025 - 10,00 AM to O1.OO PM

Reserve Price: Rs,6,78,500/- (Rupees six Lakhs seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.67,850/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

Equitas Small Fin ce Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4'i floor, Phase ll, Sp€n er Plaz4 No.769, Mount Rod, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 600 002
3993534

T a91 44 4Z)9 50()o I F: +91 a4 42ql 5O5O I co.porateoequitalin I ww.equitabank.(om lroll Fre: 1800 103 1222 | ON f,lo: 165191INt993PtC025280

E BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

n1

7 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address' for details

with resard to digital srsnature, ;#;;;il;ili; P't' Ltd' Plot No'68 ' 3d Floor'

sector - 44 ,Gursaon, i:ilia "p; --izzoos-'- 
--cont"t' 

Prabakaran M

Mobire +91-741828120g (suppii''"*oi""' ;;d; +sL7zs,:sat,-z4 125 126)'

ei-air io: tnocrinoia.com & suDDort@bankeauctions'com

3 Bidders are advised to go through the website

ietms ana Conditions of Auction sale beFore

E-auction sale Proceedings'

for detailed

submitting their bids and taking Part in the

4 Prosoective bidders may avail online training on e-auction ftom- Cl India Pvt' Ltd' Plot

No.68 , 3.d Floor, sector - oo ,t'JriJliit,'x".v""i pi", r220o3' contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +e1-7418zerzo9 (supJi''M;i;'-"L;;ts +e172e1ea1124 l2s laq'
rmiit-io, tnoclinoiu.com & suDport@bankeauctions'com

Bids shafl be submitted through onrine procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevant

details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd''

throuqh Electronic mooe tnrcslrut'rfr io iiJ't lilcco'nt ruo z-ooooo8o7725' Equitas Small

Finanae Bank Ltd, T. Nagar orun.n, 
'tinusnru. 

Callena, New No' 18, Bazulla Road' T Nagar'

chennai - 600 017, lFSc code: esie-oodi6or' before submitting the bids online on or before

2,oo PM on 10-03-2025 or bv *ivt-ol'rn'"iJ oi"n o'"vun in r"vor of Equitas small

Finance aanr Ltd, Payable at chennai'

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

officer, Equitas sm",, a,*n." iln'* ita] rl" iis' rviL1"'' ehase II' Spencer Plaza' Anna salai'

Eir#l -'ioo ooi, on or before c'00 PM on 10-03'202s'

S.ThebidpricetobesubmiBedshallbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir" ffi;;J*;; in muttiptes or ni'10,000/- (Rupees ren rhousand onlv)'

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purdlase amount (including Earnest Money'

already paid), immeoiatery on ios-u'rJ ti tne 
" "'aibn 

s"le roceedinqs on the same day of the

sale in the same mode as sbp,]"'"oi'*rl'U-oibove' The bala-nce of the purchase price shall

have to be paid within 15 d#;?;td;; a-ionnrmation ot sale conveved to them failing

;iiln;;;G;iiiGttv to ro''itiitn" imount oepositeo bv the successful bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the dosure of

5

6

the e-auction sale Proceedings

ll.ThesaleissubjecttoconfirmationbytheBank.Iftheborrowers/co.borrowers/guarantorpay
the amount due to tne oanr< iniiii#rore Jaie or sate' no sale will be conducted'



-3- EqUI il5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, dlarges on the property of any
authority, besides the BanKs charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting tfEir bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale, dtarges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
matter. etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or relect any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions ofthe sale without any prior

notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,

registrauon charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,

both existing and future relaung to the properties. The sale aertficate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers ciln inspect the property from 72-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 10'00 A.M

to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A -

Mobile No.8939729580, Sehrarasu C- Mobile No.8144292392

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The sale @nfirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be respongble for the any network connectivity

issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating

in the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentiond above before the date Rxed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof includinq depo$t of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 05.02.2025

Equhas small Finame Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

46 flooi Pha5e ll, spenc€r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna $lai, Ci€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia'6m m2
3993597

T +91 44 429s smo I F: +9! 44 4299 5O5O | (orporateeeq'Jnd.in I w.,*v.equit6bank..m lToll Free: 1600 103 12 | o l|or 65r91IN1993PtC025280

l2 BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



It 6lll3illlll {/tLlil)
nL e RI?47287n | !t
[otrnter ]h: 1 r(f {nde:lllP

To:PtIYf,n
fl, Plt{:6ll tl1

Fror:F0UIIAS 9lALl-
It rlErafft

FII*ilff m LID ! cll t2

d{t

f,rt 126'Sl r 06/c2l'175 ,12:*6
{{Tack on w!. iodlafost

tL 60L54lll1 (6ltl30
RL A RI?172R7.rJ5Iil

Cornter lh: 1 r[F-Code:ll?

Io': flIf,|' 0n
IN. PIH;titll0i

r"riii,uiias **.t F$ldl€E ss r'ID 
' cll c2

Itt1&tf s,

&llt26,ll ,t*/12/ llk ,L2tt'S
{<:TrRtk oll rf indielost.lov' iri)


